
/' ■ w
f* •

11.01.2019 Appellant absent. Learned counsel for the appellant 

absent. Mr. Muhammad, Jan learned Deputy District 

Attorney for the respondents present'Case called for several 

time but none appeared on behalf of the appellant. 

Therefore the present service appeal is dismissed in default. 

No order as to costs. File be consigned to the record room:

;
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ember Member

ANNOUNCED
11.01,2019
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. Appellailt absent. Learned counsel for appellant absent-^ 

Mr. Muhammad Jan^ .learned Deputy Distribf^ A^omey present. 
Adjourned. To come up for argunierits oh 21.11.2018 before D.B.

04.10.2018

:
i
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5ifimad Hamid Mughal) 
' Member

(Hussain Shah)' 
Member

: ■.i;’ •*'

Since 21.11.2018‘ has been declared as'public holiday on21.11.2018
account of^l2^^ Rabi ul Awal. Therefore^ the-case is adjourned. To 

come up on 09.(1)1.2019! . ? , 1;. ;i 'I • ■ :r;
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Appellant absent. Learned counsel for the 'appellant 

. absent. Mr. Muhammad' Jan learned Deputy : District 

Attorney for the respondents present. Adjourned. To come 

up for arguments on 11.01.2019 before D.B.

09.01.2019
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VCounsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad 

Jan, Deputy District Attorney alongwith Mr. Sohrab Khan, 

Junior Clerk for the respondents also present. Learned 

counsel for the appellant requested for adjournment 

Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 04.05;2018 before 

D.B.

28.02.2018

Mern^r(E^cutive)
Member (Judicial)

The Tribunal is defunct due to retirement of Hon'ble Chairman. 
Therefore, the case is adjourned. To come on 29.06.2018

04.05.2018 •

29.06.2018 Appellant absent. Learned counsel for the appellant is also 

absent. Mr. Muhammad .Tan, Deputy District Attorney for the 

respondents present. Adjourned. To come up for arguments/further 

proceedings on 09.08.2018 before D.B.

t_' o*
(Miihanrmad Hamid Mughal) 

Member ■
(Muhammad Amin Kundi) 

Member

1,

09.08.2018 Clerk to counsel for the appellant and Mr. Zia Ullah learned 

Deputy District Attorney present. Clerk to counsel for the appellant seeks 

adjournment as learned counsel for the appellant is not in attendance. 

Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 04.10.2018 before D.B '

(Muhammad Amin Kiindi), 
Member

(Muhammad Hamid Mu'gha!) 
Member

i.
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Counsel for the appellant and Mr. 'Sohrab Khan, Assistant alongwith Mr.,^'06.06.2017 L'--

Muhammad Adeel Butt, Additional AG for the respondent present. Counsel for the 

submitted rejoinder which is placed on file. To come up. for arguments on 

04.10..2017 before D.B. .

•i =

/

(Muhammad Amin Khan Kundi) 
Member

(Gul Zd^han) 
Men(^er

04.10.2017 Counsel for the appellant presen.i. Mr. Muhammad ' 

.Ian, Deputy District Attorney for the respondents present. 

Counsel for the appellant seeks adjournment. Adjourn. To 

come up for arguments 29.12.2017 before D.B.

t

O.

Member 
(.1 Lidicial)(T.xecutive)

29.12.2017 Clerk to counsel for the appellant and Usman Ghani, 

District Attorney alongwith Mr. Suhrab, Junior Clerk for 

respondents present. Arguments could not be heard due to 

incomplete bench. Adjourned. To come up for arguments on 

28.02.2018 before D.B.

V
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v^r None present for appellant. Mr. Sheharyar Khan, ASJ alongwith 

AddI: A.G for respondents present. Para-wise comments submitted. The 

appeal is assigned to D.B for rejoinder and final hearing for 11.7.2016.

22.03.2016

; )

'i

;; Appellant in person and Mr. Sheharyar Khan, ASJ alongwith Mr. 
-. ■ i

Muhammad Jan, GP for respondents present." Due to strike of the 

Bar learned counsel for the appellant is not in attendance today 

therefore, case is adjourned for rejoinder and arguments to

11.07.2016
!
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MEMBER
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24.10.20ie Clerk to counsel! for the appellant and Mr. Sohrab Khan, 

Junior Clerk alongwith Mr. Muhammad Jan, GP for respondents 

present. To corne up for .rejoinder and final hearing on 28.02.2017 

before D.B.
:
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28.02.2017 None for the appellant present. Addl: AG for respondents 

present. Notices be issued to the appellant and his counsel. To come 

up for rejoinder and final hearing on 06.06.2017 before/D.B.

•j
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(AHMAD HASSAN) 
MEMBER

. (MUHAMMAD AAMJRN^
memer//
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Appellant with counsel present. Learned counsel for t^

•' '■■ • •. •'■' '' '^<k

appellant argued that the appellant served as Senior Clerk for a period ; 

of about 23/24 years as Central Prison when subjected to inquiry on the 

allegations of fraud and rnisconduct and vide order dated 23.10.2014 

awarded punishment in the shape of reduction to lowest stage in the 

same pay scale for 3 years which order was communicated to the

appellant on 23.11.2014 regarding which appellant preferred ^
• (

departmental appeal on 20.12,2014 which was rejected on 25.3.2015 

and communicated to the appellant on 26.4.2015 and hence the instant 

service appeal on 26.5.2015.

That the impugned orders are against facts and law and that the 

inquiry was not conducted in the prescribed manners.

Points urged need consideration. Admit. Subject to deposit of 

security and process fee within 10 days, notices’be issued to the 

■respohdents for written reply for 22.9.2015 before S.B.

I- h.
4 12.06.2015
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Agent of counsel for the appellant and AddI: A.G for respondents 

present. Requested for adjournment. To come up for written| 

reply/comments on 30.11.2015 before S.B.

22.09.2015

v>

h
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ii 30.11.2015 None present for appellant. Mr. Sheharyar Khan, ASJ alongwith 

Addl: A.G for respondents present. Written reply not submitted. 

Requested for further adjournment. Last opportunity granted, To 

up for written reply/comments on 22.3.2016 before S.B.

.**?
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Form- A-Hi'
FORM OF ORDER SHEET

Court of

489/2015Case No.
'I

Date of order 
Proceedings

Order or other proceedings with signature of judge or MagistrateS.No.

2 31

The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Lateef presented today

by Mr. Muhammad Usman Khan Turlandi Advocate, may be
_.

entered in the Institution register and put up to^fHe Worthy 

Chairman for proper order.

26.05.20151

CfREGISTRAR
2 This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary 

hearing to be put up thereon .1

None present for appellant. Notice to counsel for the 

appellant be issued for preliminary hearing for 12.6.2015 before

29.05.20153

S.B.

r
Chairman
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BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR

.M2 of 2015In Ref: to Appeal No

AppellantMuhammad Latif Senior Clerk

RespondentsI.G Prisons 6& others

INDEX
Description of Documents PagesAnnexS.No

Main Appeal1.
Affidavit2. 7

S-9%Application for condonation of Delay if3.
any.
Affidavit4.
Addresses of parties //5.
Copy of the Show Cause Notice A6.
Reply to the Show Cause Notice B7. 11

IkCopy of the original order of penalty C8.
>5-/6Copy of the Departmental Representation D9.

Copy of the final impugned order E10 >7
18Copy of the order written by hand F11

<1Copy of the Last Pay Certificate G12
Copy of Order of release of pay H13
Wakalatnama in original14 n

/V.
APPELLANT

Through

Muhammad Usman Khan 
Turlandi
Advocate, Peshawar 
Office: Flat -C, Murad Plaza, 
Dalazak Road, Peshawar City 
CeU No.0333-9153699 

0300-5895841
Dated 9l(i/ 5 /2015

■s.
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BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

of 2015.4i.w.P.Pro«1Miit 
fiamce Tribua^
©iary

Muhammad Latif R/O Village Kakki, Bannu, working and posted as 

Senior Clerk (BPS-14), Central Prison Bannu,

In Ref; to S. Appeal No.

APPELLANT.

VERSUS

Secretary to the Govt; of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Home & Tribal 

Affairs Deportment, Civil Secretariat Peshawar.

Inspector General of Prisons, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. 

Superintendent, Central Prisons Bannu

1.

2.

RESPONDENTS.3.

APPEAL U/S 4 OF THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT,
r AGAINST THE IMPUGNED ORDER BEARING NO, 6896-I

DATED 25-03-2015 PASSED BY THE RESPONDENT NO. L
COMMUNICATED/HANDED OVER TO THE APPELLANT
INFORMALLY DATED 26-04-2015 WHEREBY THE
DEPARTMENTAL REPRESENTATION OF THE
APPELLANT WAS DISMISSED AND THE ORDER OF
REDUCTION TO LOWEST STAGE IN PRESENT TIME
SCALE FOR THREE YEARS PASSED BY THE RESPONDENT
NO. 2 VIDE ORDER/ENDORSEMENT NO. 26278-79 DATED
23-10-2014 WAS UPHELD.

PRA YERS:-

On acceptance of this appeal the both, the original and 

subsequent appellate impugned orders passed by the respondent 

No. 1 dated 25-03-2015 may be set-aside and the appellant be re­
instated in services with all back benefits and allied allowances.



RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:-

1. That the appellant belongs to a respectable family of village Kikki, 

(Bartnu) and has joined the services and served the prisons 

Department as Senior Clerk for about 23/24 years with great zeal 

and enthusiasm and no adverse remarks whatsoever has ever been 

assigned to him from any quarter.

2. That surprisingly, the respondent No. 3 unexpectedly and all of a 

sudden became annoyed for the reason best known to him and 

besides disgracing the appellant publically, also recorded adverse 

remarks in his annual AGR/PER for two years consecutively. The 

appellant was expelled from his office to outside the jail and by 

relegating/demoting him from the post of senior clerk was assigned 

the duties of head of the Sweepers but the appellant did assume the 

shameful duty being the order of his Boss.

i

3. That the appellant was^given Show Cause Notice wherein proper 

inquiry was dispensed with for no good reason. (Copy of the Show 

Cause Notice is annexufe "A").

4. That the appellant submitted his reply to the Show Cause Notice 

but without affording any opportunity of personal hearing, the 

major penalty of reduction to lowest stage in present time scale for 

three years was awarded/imposed vide first/original impugned 

order dated 25-03-2015 communicated/handed over to the 

appellant dated 26-04-2015, passed by the respondent No. 2. (Copy 

of the reply to the show cause notice and the original impugned 

order are annexure "B" & "c" respectively).

5. That the appellant in the given circumstances, preferred the 

departmental appeal before the respondent No. 1 which 

dismissed vide appellate impugned order dated 25-03-2015
was



communicated/handed over to the appellant infonnally dated 26-

04-2015. (Copy of the departmental appeal and impugned order 

thereon are annexure "d" 8c "e" respectively).

6. That the appellant while aggrieved of the, impugned order and 

having no other adequate remedy available in the circumstances of 

the case, approaches this august Tribunal for setting-aside the 

impugned orderS'With consequential relief of his re-instatement in 

service with all back benefits, and allied allowances on the 

following amongst other grounds inter-alia.
■ .

GROUND S:- v-

a. That the impugned order passed by the respondent No. 1 whereas 

the appeal of the appellant for his re-instatement, in service was 

dismissed, is against the facts, circumstances and law on the^
. V: • ;

subject

b. That the impugned order has . been passed in the exercise of 

colorful authority which is unlawful, without lawful authority, 

without jurisdiction, un-Islamic, un-constitutional, against the 

norms of equity and na;tural justice.

c. That admittedly the appellant has committed, no offence 

whatsoever and the allegations leveled in the Show Cause Notice 

have no concem/relevancy whatsoever with the appellant.

In reference to the first allegation given in the 

Show Cause Notice with regards to the stoppage of the monthly 

. pay in r/o one Waseem Akram Warder, It is respectfully stated that 

an order written by hand was issued by the Assistant 

Superintendent Jail to the appellant, conveying the order of 

respondent No. 3, to stop the monthly pay of certain Warders 

(Properly named therein) wherein the naine of Warder Waseem 

Akram was not mentioned and the appellant did stop the pay as per 

written orders but could not stop the pay . of Warder Waseem
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Akram. Hence the appellantnever be held responsible for the 

payment of monthly pay to the said Warder Waseem Akram. 

(Copy of the order written by hand, is aiinexure "/:")•

Similarly in reference to the allegation at serial 

number (ii) of the Show Cause Notice, it is respectfully submitted 

that the Warder namely Abid Yaqoob was received on transfer 

from District Jail Kohat to Central Jail Barmu and as per his Last 

Pay Certificate (LPC) he was paid up-to 30-06-2013 (AN) from 

Kohat. The said LPC (at the bottom) also envisages his arrival 

report dated 03-07-2013 duly indorsed by the respondent No. 3 

dated 04-07-2013. Furthermore, the concerned Line Muharrior 

Central Jail Bannu had also directed the appellant by conveying the - ■ 

order of respondent No. 3 to release the entire monthly pay and be 

paid to the transferee namely Warder Abid Yaqoob. (Copy of the 

LPC and order written by hand to release the pay is annexure "cf "

& "h" respectively). In such factual circumstances, if both the t.\ 

orders are kept in juxtaposition with the Show Cause Notice, no"*’ 

inference except innocence of the appellant could be drawn.

d. That the appeal of the appellant has been dismissed with a single 

stroke of pen and no speaking order has been passed so the fate of 

the appellant should not be left on the mercy of the respondents.

e. That no proper enquiry has been conducted and the statements of 

the concerned PWs and even the statement of the appellant have 

not been recorded at least to establish the allegations against the 

appellant.

f. That no statement of the PWs have been recorded on oath in 

presence of the appellant and the appellant has never been given a 

chance of cross examination and thus no credibility could be relied 

upon which has no value in the eyes of law if any such statement is 

produced by the respondents.



g. That the respondent No. 2 while passing the impugned order has 

bothered to requisition the service file of the appellant and at 

least should see the length of spot-less service for about 23/24 

years rendered by the appellant and in such a circumstances both 

the impugned orders having no value in the eyes of law which are • 

liable to be set-aside.

never

h. That no chance of personal hearing which is mandatory one, has 

ever been given to the appellant either by the respondent No. 2 

prior to the original impugned order was passed nor by the 

respondent No. 1 before passing the appellate impugned order.

i. That valuable right was accrued to the appellant whereas his 

fundamental valuable rights have been encroached by the 

respondents No. 2 & 1 on their personal whims & wishes and such 

encroachment is hit by the command of the constitution of the 

Islamic Republic of Pakistan 1973.

j. That further submissions will be advanced at the time of hearing 

the appellant at the bar.- . ,

In view of the foregoing facts, circumstances and 

submissions, it is therefore humbly prayed that on acceptance of 

this appeal, both, the original and appellate impugned orders may 

be set-aside and the appellant may be re-instated in services with 

all back benefits and allied allowances.

Any other remedy if available may also be extended in 

favour of the appellant to meet the ends of justice,

APPELLANT.

Through

Muhammad Usman Kl 
Turlandi
Advocate Peshawar.Dated: 5.^>/05/2015
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BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TIUBUNAL PESHAWAR.

of2015.In Ref; to Appeal No.

I.G Prisons & others.Muhammad Latif Senior Clerk .Versus

AFFIDAVIT.

I, Muhammad Latif R/0 Village Kakki (Bannu) working and 

posted as Senior Clerk (BPS-14) at Central Prison Bannu, do hereby 

solemnly affirm and declare on oath that contents of the 

accompanying appeal are true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief and nothing has been kept secret or concealed 

therein. • r
DEPONENTIDENTIFIED BY:
n.

Muhammau Usman Khan 
Turlandi. \A
Advocate ^



BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.

In Ref; to Appeal No._ of2015.

Muhammad Latif Senior Clerk.......VS .LG Prisons & others.

APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY

RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH:-

1. That the petitioner has filed the accornpanying appeal for setting aside the 

impugned order before this august Tribunal today wherein no date of hearing 

has yet been fixed.

2. That balance of convince and inconvenience also lies in favor of the 

petitioner.

3. That the grounds already taken in the accompanying appeal may be 

considered the integral part and parcel of this application.

4. That the impugned.order has been passed by the respondent No. 2 dated 23- 

10-2014, communicated to the applicant dated 23-11-2014 whereas the 

applicant has submitted the departmental appeal within the stipulated period 

provided by the law.

5. That the applicant waited for the fate of his departmental representation till 

the communication of the final appellate .impugned order.

6. That the applicant could not engage his counsel and could not file the appeal 

in time due the general strike of the Lawyers of the PHC Bar Association & 

KPK Bar Counsel Peshawar w.e.f 22-05-to 23-5-2015 whereas dated 24-5
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Sunday (weekend holiday) and as such the appeal is being submitted 

25-05-2015.

was on

7. That there is no legal bar on the condonation of delay and the

of the country have hold that any grievances if otherwise legally redress-able 

then technicalities like limitation should not be kept as hurdle or impediment 
therein.

superior court

8. That further submission will be advanced at the time of hearing the applicant 
at the bar.

It is therefore humbly prayed that the delay if any in filling the 

appeal before this august Tribunal beyond the limitation may be condoned 

just to save the ends of justice 4,
APPLICANT.

/I ■Through

///

Muhammad I s man Khan 
Turlandi
Advocate Pesliawar.Dated: 2if'05/2015
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BEFORE THE KPK SER VICE TRIBUNAL PESHA WA R.

In Ref; to Appeal No. of2015.

Muhammad Latif Senior Clerk........Versus LG Prisons & others.

AFFIDAVIT.

I, Muhammad Latif R/O Village Kakki (Bannu) working 

and posted as Senior Clerk (BPS-14) at Central Prison Bannu, do 

hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that contents of the 

accompanying application for condonation of delay are true and 

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been 

kept secret or concealed therein.

IDENTIFIED BY: DEPO)NENTm M,

Muhamm^^UsiT^n Khaji 
Turlandi ^
Advocate Peshaw^.

:V^A \m
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BEFORE THE KPK SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR,

of2015.In Ref; to Appeal No.

I.G Prisons & others.Muhammad Latif Senior Clerk, .Versus

ADDRESSES OF PARTIES.

APPELLANT.
Muhammad Latif R/0 Village Kakki (Bannu) working and posted as 

Senior Clerk (BPS-14) at Central Prison Bannu.

VERSUS

RESPONDENTS.

Secretary to the Govt; of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Home & 

Tribal Affairs Deportment, Civil Secretariat Peshawar. 

Inspector General of Prisons, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa old 

Jamrud Road Peshawar.

Superintendent, Central Prisons Bannu. /yj

1.

2.

3.

APPELLANT!
Through

/

Muhamn 
Turlandi 
Advocate PesUawar.

sman Khan

Dated:^/05/2015
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SHOW CAUSE NOTICE

\r
K -.r'-as

- 'r- -'.
I

I, Kifayatullah Khan, Inspector Generar of Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ,as 

Competent Authority, under Rule-5(l)(a) read with ruie-7 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government 

Servants (E&D) Rules,2011, do hereby serve you, Mr.Muhammad Latif, Senior Clerk (BPS-14) 

posted to Central Prison Bannu , that consequent upon the material on record , you have 

committed the following acts of Commission /Omission specified in Rule-3 of the said rules:-

You were assigned the duty of Pay Branch, failed to stop monthly pay in respect of 

warder Waseem Akram who tendered his resignation on 22-1-2014 and drawn hisC 

salary for two months' i.e January & February 2014 to the tune Rs.38691/- which^ 

later-on detected by Superintendent Jail and amount recovered from him and 

deposited through challan No.l dated 17-4-2014, the said irregularity admitted by 

you in your statement .

You make fraud with your immediate officer and succeeded in drawal of seven 

months, salary to the tune of Rs. 117294/-: in respect of warder Abid Yaqoob ^ 

pertaining to the period of District Jail Kohat, who remains continuously absent 

from the duty and sustained huge loss to state and violated Rule-15,16 and 23 of 

GFR. The said irregularity/fraud also admitted by you in your statement.

By virtues of the above, you appear to be guilty of inefficiency and gross negligence and 

have made yourself liable to penalties -specified in Rule 4 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government

i-.

1.

'

11.!
!

.
Servants (E&D) Rules-201T.i

And whereas in exercise of powers Rule-5 (l)(a) of the same Rules, I am satisfied A

that sufficient evidence is available in the aforementioned documents /material on record
i,

warranting to dispense with further inquiry.

Now , therefore, I, Kifayatullah Khan, Inspector General of Prisons Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Competent Authority, call upon you through this Notice to explain why the major 

penalty of “Removal from Service ” should not be imposed upon you.

Your reply must be received within seven days of receipt of this Notice, failing 

which it will be assumed that you have no defence and in that case ex-parte action shall be taken 

against you.

I
•I

!.

•V
i.

r^ INSPECTOR GjpERAL OF PRISONS, . 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

k
1

\

vV'" -

-1
-i

iF:V\nayat Data/ KPK GOVT; SERVANTS(E&D)RULES 2011/ SHOW CAUSE NOTICE FOR THE STAFF OF BANNU JAIL;



8. 0

'^he Inspector Ooneial of F^tisons 
FChyber l-'akhtunl'hw;:i, Peshav/ar

Subject: SHOW CAUSE.: NOTICE 1

K/Sir;

Kinoly refer to your show cause notice No. Nil dated Nil received on 

C2.7.2014 on ttie subject cited above

Para wise reply is submitted as under:-

1. It is submitted that thoi^gfi I aijn Senior Clerk and ajt that time the duty 0^ pay 

braiiich was assigned to me bu| the resignation of viarder Wa$eem Akram was 

neither received in the pey brar oh nar marked to thelpay branch by the DDO for 
necessary action but rather th|5' resighation 
being the officer inchargb Of wajdh & \A/ard staff as pointed out subsequently. So I 

was not responsible fo' the stoppage pf pay. Moreover, the pay and allowances 
drawn have been recovered from the defaulter and nr! aOtual los^has been 

to the ‘Public nxchequor’.

2. It is incorrect that the pay of Mir, Yaqcjob Warder wafe pertaining to the period of 
District Jail Kohat. Foinii the tjPC of [vir. Yaqoob Warder is indicating that the 

whole period pertains to ihe Central W'son Bannu as is evident he has 

relieved of his duties trOiTi Disitrict J^il Kohat on 3c|.06.201$ and assumed tiis 

duty in Central Prised Bannb on3lAl i^20^4. Only the intervening period 

between rejinquishmentj apd ap^umptton of charge in Bahnu i$ twfl^n^or^tl^and 

required sanction fore^cte^siOn; ir> joining, time.
) ^ I

Therefore, the ch^rgds , of fifaUd is baseless, unfoUndep and mel^ifide.

Furtherhiorfe itiyill be ijJfbper tb mention here that notice of inquiry was
not served upoh m^, hpvevei tqe ini^uiry officer called me ^t the last Weji'king 

>
time to appeal befofp hiei an( W^ere the Inquiry officer [ecorpled my stbldmonl

I {

from the ge nerdl disfclussic n n[i dtt|between mine anpl Jaim 

record anc some {jlff thp retjord fapti. Thus giving n 

statement in my 

shape. The Inquiry l-bpoii ha^ 

points.
Keeping inlviqyv Ih^^^bovi; pejj tibji thi Charges leveled against me are oijielsided 

1 I
and prejudice, |j

It iSithqrefor^ ven^ hqrtbly fee Jbsted that thejnqi iry report and baiJeleSs 

chprga'ibe withdravyq.

reijelved to the "Line Officer”was

made

sontdining som^' dn Ihe
' i

D chance for defensei i
V^i bee n prepared sypten icaliy prefer in written 

leen f)r3pared in hap,-haza t ignoring the ir^ip irtaP^
0 hour

Yoi irs O^^iently.Dated:-04.7.2014

Pi
Ml hammad Latif



OFFICE OF THE
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS 

■ JvHYBER PA.KHTUNKILWA PESHAWAR
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DATED
ORDER 7™ 7 7si.

In exercise«.,.7=,;r;:-r7:sr-:=G.». No,,„, ™d„„ «.,d, ,h. ^
of ]»™.n.l hm»B ,„ ft. „.„d . ft. .aa,,a,„,d ..fto.Uy.f |,.„|,
penalty of “Re^uctjon to lowest stage J,, prc.scnt time 

Muhammad Latif Seniot

-i-

•>

j aWald major 

pay sl’hIc for tlircc years” to Mr.
I

c.
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS.

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.in L.ENDST;NO.
!■'

Copy of the above is forwarded to >
1. The Superintendent. Central Prison-Bannu, for information and neceasaty action. Necessary 

en^shaUbemad^he Se_mce Book of official eoncerne'd under proper attestation.
2. The District Accounts -Officer Bannu, for information^ ^

/VAN
INSPECTO 

KHYBER PA
rENERAL OF PRISONS, 
TUNKHWA PEfflAWAR.

z
>

I'l^-c
\J

■>

V

I

*

i _________<1!
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T(;>

The Honorable 'lecretary, i:o Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa' 

Home and T As Department Peshawar.

Througih:- Proper channel

Subject:- REPRESENTATION AGAiNStT THE ORDER OF INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS
!

PESHAWAR VIDE HIS QFRGE NO 3/r-J-91/>.6276 DATED 23/10/2014' IN WHICH I HAVE BEEN
\

AWARDED MAJOR PENALTY-.
f '

R/Sir.
• • i

. I
I . 1My prayelrs are ar> under:- . !

•'!? ri
xhyber Pakhtunkhwa Prisoh Department in the year 1991' and1. I have b^epn recruitedias senioi;|itterk i^n^

I

i.since then was pelfor]'ning dutvljih dififerr htestfib ishment of prisoh department
2. thatipej-formance my: duties haVe beehiapprecilted by all the officers und 3r the commands of whom I 

I -I' ’
.have' been served andjwere very mucf) satisfied! from my performance 6f duty as evident from my
' ■ ’ ‘ : • • I 1.: ■' ‘ ! I - i
entire service record. :

\

t
I

3. Thr^oughout my service no advbrse/a J/ice nite OR comments :have b ^en issued to me from my

?... . ■ ,

superior officers except the one, issuer by the Superintendent Central Phson Bannu which was also 
' ■ ■ ■ ', 1 ' ‘ •

based on rnelafide .of aut.hcrf'ized of
\

icer, Mquiry Officer and: authority which has been highly
i ^ !• i

I :
conderhiied by the superior,court in their; judgrhents.

, ‘ t , 1 it It
I

4. 1 am subordinate bfficia.l ancJ'uhlesS'ant 
^ ‘n/^ I

^ Furthermorje tf

jjn.tilma^ narrated by the‘authority for stoppage of pay of any 
i h :e roll prepared by*subor^mate| official is,going through the/

tofficer/official^ Furthermorje tf e^acc 

officers Concerned wljiile signifg che
: ■ ■ 'I

financial-matters to the quaftais ■

view that pay of Watderi Abid Ya.c 
. : /I

submission to thr accouhts office

Being subordihata offjcjal ; anlt iji jt!rb

letter pertaining to rriy..field is lioceiV'
M:. ' ; Mwhere as in;this case* id such lettOf/dir 

warder Abid Yaqoobi3|ndj tl(( refcirie, no

u

•SI

i

me and ho Omni bus signature is required whi.le sending the
! 1

•brief ii^d. I- ad the Superintender t Cerjtral Prison Bapnu was of the 

hoiild natibe disbursed to him, the acquitance roll for onward
I ‘ 1

I
* :Ji

rresp|ondence arid When ever any 

ame is marked to mb by the authc'hty For compliance
■ ■ ' i it
laye been received regarding the stoppage ofipay of the

o^d hoi Jer on; my general cc 

d'i’ihe ;
!1i| ■

jctf.bns

f^ult lie
:■ t

i
I «I(

i'uponimy shoulders.
I • III *i tI lir ‘ i I

11'I

i I: 1
I

1 I t;
Ilii II!

t ■ji
1 11: I tI 11. i (. II tI I 'i-:t 1

• 1



•

V

t. t I. the bounding Pr,nc,pies' laid do^n by the court in deferent ruling as whenever Major penalty 

oe Inflected upon any official/officer then
is to

Proper opportunity will be provided to the defaulter 
officers/ofiicial:, for his defense including final show cause notice accompanied

with the findings of the 

and inflected major
uiquiry officer, but in iny case all these provisions have blatantly been violated 

penalty upon me ignoring the principal defaulter.

7 It will be proper to mention hear that notice of inquiry 

officer called me
was not served upon me, however,the Inquiry 

at the last wording time to appear before him and where the inquiry officer recorded

my statement from the general discussion tnade between mine and him
containing some on the record 

in my fever to have been 

prepared in hap hazard

and some off the record facts I hus giving no chance for defense statement 

prepared systematically prefer in written! shape. The inquiry report has been 

Ignoring the important points.

Sir,

I have not committed Sriy crinje nor ijidulged in any mal practice but I have been 

sc^pe-goat for the entire dilemma; The charges leveled against me have not proved during the 

course of inquiry proceedings but ^ven thdn I have been blamed for the same.

made

Prayer:-
r

In the light of the above facts and citcumsUnces i: IS requested that the ordqr of the Inspector General
of Khyber Pakhtubjckhwa Prisons may be set asid( and mljOr penalty may be removgd from my service 

or a

mam responsible defaulter officer i.e, 

and inefficiency towards hid job.

It is further requested that 1 may be h0;arcj U

record

innocent ip the instant case and that the 

Supelrlntel dent Jail Bannu may be panfelized! for such blunder, mishap

denovo inquiry may be ordered, as I am ful'ly and ijompletely

I

I

)leade.per; )n

» Thanks

Yours most c bedidnt servant

dI

/ -
1,0Dated:

MUHAMMEi} LAT|F KHAN i 

Senior Clerk o inter prison Banriu.I

i
I

Ii
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I OFFICE or: ! !IE

INSPECTOR ca':NErc\i or' prisons, 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKH VVA PESHAVVAR.

i

•I
II.

\ i#i\j l«'%sAr ■ •i/'1 ■)

\ jmk• ■) NO.I N
1 ^ ZiLZiLN•i

A .'/.S':::y, C -DATED ",

. ■ To;C,<
1 The Superintendent, 

Central Prison Bannu.,
f
]
•i

1
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL IN RESPECT OF..iVilEMUHAMm^
SENIOR CLERK

Subject:-•J
i

1
Mejno. ■:

directed to rclcr to vour idler No.6356-Wl."diiied 2U-i d-201 I eu llic subjeei ;iiui i; I am
convc’c iliat appeal in respect of above named (ililcial regarding seliii!}.,'. aside lOc majoi peirih\ 

leducdoD. to lowest stage in present time pay scale for three years has been eonsidered 

the 7\ppeilate Authority Vide Home Department order No. SO(Prsis6ns).OI dO ID/l !b - i 13000/'.'Oil

i ■-11'

and dis[Til:;.s !'
a

/\ \
ii

HI dated l2-3-2015(copy enclosed).

Please inform him accordingly.it
5

ASSIST/lfSri)nlECT(H;i(AI)i\IN) , 
FOR injector OENERALOI' PRISi/NIE 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKH V.',A PESPIA Y A IT

i
i

i. !
:'i

;

A'
i.

ii
;•

I

A

■ ;

.J;
i

I.

> ;̂

'•
• :i;i/ ^3}- Oue/A!uy;n/0[.l) :;a.sr’'SMl.=..aii:L..

, V,
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r/
,68*PDJJW^9«l»Fomi Slor»-1000 Pidi o; 100.L-15.11,2007ff4(Z)'F'Fonn store Jobi/LPC

ICATEy f'l

I f

'^fa _______
■f}{^ j£>iX.JL Ko ht^- - -
/^^y\TXa.l Jta. Jl ^o.\a\aIa

:'P)0 

I Last Pay Certificate of^ 

of the t4c> ....
i

/ynjAproceeding to _

2. He has been paid upto^ 

as per following rates:-

TTO .

i
Bw'c/:^------^-i^S‘^3Lo^

C-'f\- — —-M-i-i'Bii
^sr-tooVr- 

R’^'A-r — ! r~

C-R.f, - -
Pr/SotOi ^

A R.2x./2— — —
Ap. <2^,^ _

:ii

PARTICULARS:

Substantive Pay:— 

Officiating Pay:—

Dr^

pxchang^Compensation Allowances— — A -*-'
'^kk,;) .v

a, y. Fuini ii.x.

VEBIF]
.\r:

4^,> r"

•Olrf>er/ucti4^^i% Ci^'/

'‘<^'V67/
He made )ia)%c of the Office of. S(^/ p/tJf jku(

^ h^/zKfrJxJf) . ' •

3.

•r-
^'> on the, iQL noon of

Recoveries are to be made from the pay.of the Government servant as detailed 
on the reverse.

4

5. He has been paid leave salary as detailed below. Deductions have been made as 
noted on the reverse.

From

From.

From.

He is entitled to draw the following:—
He is also entitled to joining time for —i

.. to at Rs. -a month.
__tb_ at Rs. a month.

..to at Rs. .—a month.
6.
7. ^.days.
8. The details to the Income Tax recovered from him upto the date from the beginning

ot the current yea i/j re noted on the reverse. l '

Signature-^p|P^4fH^
Designation^W^*4£i^

2^ cr"N- ism 03
phted at
\ \r

P.T.O.‘m \
•.* -

V-
..X'^N*4. ..4,/

J





4

*

^ j/.K
r^

V

(5 I
> '(pP(J(iO(^^ l<P<-5Tr^.^ i

;-- ^>f 7 ^ IJ" JIV lilXC->>Cj U/-^ L-If ^ I /1 £ yC/"

yj I J/j J U *v?' Ij? 4- '-^ ^ 4 ''"^4 ^

J' .>c^ c^ I Ajy?' if/j 3^J ^ lJ '-^ 4i4

I'UiJ^r

4lC '/ lTo!? 't y pj b^iL 4k^jy ■

b L ^ ijlT^J jr^/t*o

y ■

I f''-: Uy 7^ 'v?J! J t^!j)^z> hy- 7 b^^yO?' *

^L^U J^'y^/rL 'I yfy ff7j.* j''l^(^5^L**i3yl.bl*^j
\

N
,t.

A*0^ /r '■5 r^^ '.20 pI
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i
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f*i^zy
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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

In the matter of
- Service Appeal No.489/2015 

. Muhammad Latif Senior Clerk 
attached to CP Bannu......

_V.

1

I6 ' Appellant.■n'

I.VERSUS

1- Secretary to Government of Kdiyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Home and T.A Department.

2- , Inspector General of Prisons,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshaw^.
Superintendent
Central Prison Bannu.............................................

3-
Respondents.

PARAWISE REPLY ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS

Preliminary Objections.

That the appellant has got no cause of action.

That the appeal is incompetent and is not maintainable in its present form,

That the appellant is estopped by his own conduct to bring the present appeal. * •
That the appellant has no locus standi. •

That the appeal is bad for mis joinder and non-joinder of necessary parties.

That the appeal is badly time barred.

1

11

111.

IV.

V.

VI.

ON FACTS

Incorrect, misleading. Though the appellant served Prisons Department for more than 

two long decades yet it is on record that his track service record is not so neat and 

clean as claimed in his appeal as evident from “Annex-A”.

The plea of the appellant is without any logic because there exists proper mechanism 

with regard to resolution of any issue on account of adverse entry in the PER of the 

incumbent. As far as assigning of any official task / duty is concerned, it is upto the 

competent authority to assign him the task fit for him hence there is no space to regret 

anyassigning official task. Moreover, in the official arena there is no such assignment 

to which one can call a shameful assignment, it is nothing but the self assumed 

prestige to underestimate or overestimate any official duty / assignment.

Incorrect. It is the lame excuse of the appellant using such terminology after the 

conduct of proper departmental proceedings / findings thereof and imposition of 

penalty of “Reduction to lowest stage in present time pay scale for three years”. 

Incorrect, mis-leading. As elaborated in preceding Para, Departmental proceeding 

made with regard to the Show Cause Notice and Charges framed thereafter and on the

1-

2-

4-

• DAOfTice WorkingXService Appeal\Service AppealNM. Lalif Senior Clerk.doc
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2. V,

'’basis of recommendation made by the inquiry officer, the penalty was imposed upon 

the appellant.

Incorrect, the departihehtal appeal was accordingly processed but having no sound 

footing, it was accordingly could not acceded to, thus was filed.

No comments however, the plea of the appellant is not based on facts.

'4

5-

6-

GROUNDS: -

. A. Incorrect, the departmental appeal was accordingly processed but having no sound 

footing, it was accordingly not acceded to, thus filed.

B. Incorrect, on the basis of recommendation / findings of the inquiry, the competent 

authority while considering all other materials / matters available on record has finally 

awarded a penalty as required under the law and relevant rules.

C: Incorrect, being involved in an intentional fraud in respect of non payments to the 

concerned quarters and thus sustaining loss to the Public Exchequer. Incorrect plea of 

the appellant that name of warder Waseem was not included in the hand written 

orders that is why his pay was not stopped, if considering this plea of the appellant 

then why he did not bring the matter of non-payment of monthly salary of an absent 

warder for long. Keeping his pay with himself for no reason as long as it was detected 

by the concerned authority is in it-self sufficient proof of his guilt. Furthermore, 

transfer cases have their own patent rules which are mandatory for all officials and 

there is no need of taking fresh orders from any authority because the documentary 

proof resolve all such issues without any complications.

D. Incorrect, the departmental appeal was accordingly processed but having no sound 

footing it could not acceded to and was filed.

E. As elaborated in the preceding Paras, that as per laid down procedure proper inquiry 

was conducted and after fulfilling all codal formalities, the penalty was imposed upon 

the appellant.

F. Incorrect, misleading, as elaborated in Para-“E”, the laid down, procedure was 

properly adopted and all required steps were taken in proper and judicious manner.

G. As elaborated in Para-1 above.

As elaborated in Para-E & F above.

No doubt the Constitution of Pakistan guarantees certain basic human rights to all 

citizens of Pakistan without their creed, caste and Political Affiliation. In the instant 

case, the rights were duly protected by providing ample opportunities to defend him 

self against the leveled allegation / charges.

No comments.

H.

I.

J.
r-ff'

iDAOffice Working\Service Appeal\Scrvice Appeal\M. Lali)' Senior Clerk.doc
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. 3
'In view of the above parawise comments, the appeal of Muhammad Latif Senior

Clerk may be dismissed with cost please.

■ 1

SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Home & T.As Department Peshawar. 
(Respondent No.l)

INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS 
Khyb jr Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar 

^(Respondent No.2)
ObQ

!
SUPERINTENDED 
Central Prison Bam 

(Respondent No.3

D VOffice WorkingVService Appeal\Scrvicc Appeal\M. Laiif Senior Clcrk.doc .•
I



: 4' t

before the KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA service tribunal PESHAWAR
'4

In the matter of 
Service Appeal No.489/2015 
Muhammad Latif Senior Clerk 
attached to CP Bannu..... . Appellant.

VERSUS

Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Home T.A Department.
Inspector General of Prisons,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar.
Superintendent .
Central Prison Bannu .............................................

1-

•• 2-

3-
Respondcnts.

COUNTER AFFIDAVIT ON BEHALF OF RESPONDENTS NO. 1 TO 3.

We the undersigned respondents do hereby solemnly affirm and declare that the 

contents of the parawise comments on the above cited appeal are true and correct to the best of our 

knowledge and belief and that no material facts has been kept secret from this Honorable Tribunal.

1,1INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar 

Respondent No.2)
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Home & T.As Department Peshawar. 
(Respondent No.l)

SECRETARY OVERNMENT

superintenMnt
Central Prison Raiinu 
(Respondent No.3)

D:\OfIlce WorkingVService Appeal\Service AppealVM. Laiif Senior Clcrk.doc
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OFFICE OF THE
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS g. 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA'PESHAWARO

f
-i.

091-9210334.9210^6 ^ 091-9213445
h€■3^No. /.

// Pakhtunkhwa

o/— O i — io /S'Dated
To

The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa , ?
Home and T.As Department,
Peshawar.

i-
:':1

DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE OFFICE ORDER N0.3/2-J-91/26276 I
DATED 23-10-2014 PASSED BY THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR .

Subject:-

Sir,

I am directed to refer to Home Department letter No.SO(Prisons)/8-3/HD/BC- 
113969/2014A/'oI-III dated 23-12-2014 on the subject and to convey that Superintendent Central Prison 
Bannu had reported vide his letter No.25 dated 18-4-2014 (copy enclosed) that Mr.Muhammad Latif, 
Senior Clerk attached to his jail was assigned the duties of Accounts and he prepared pay and adjustment 
of watch and ward staff illegally through source form due to which Superintendent Central Prison Bannu 
requested for initiation disciplinary action against him .

In order to know the factual position of the case, Mr.Samiullah Deputy Superintendent - 
cum-Superintendent District Jail Kohat was directed to proceed to Central Prison Bannu and conduct a 
detailed inquiry in the matter and fix clear cut responsibilities on the shoulder of officer/official at fault 
with specific charges/ruies violated in the matter and submit his report'vide this office letter No.3/2-J- 
91/12640-WE dated 14-5-2014 (copy enclosed). The officer concerned submitted his inquiry report for 
further necessary action vide his letter No.l541-WE dated 05-6-2014 (copy enclosed). According to the 
said report, he fixed responsibility on the shoulder of appellant. As required, Show Cause Notice 
served upon the accused official under Rule-5(l)(a) read with rule-7 of E&D Rules 2011 through 
Superintendent Central Prison Bannu vide this office letter No.l7390-WE Dated 25-6-2014 (copy 
enclosed). The accused official furnished his reply but the same were found un-satisfactory, however, 
before passing final orders the opportunity of personal hearing was also afforded to him vide this office 
tetter No.19887 dated 23-7-2014 (copy enclosed).

As the charges stood proved against the accused official, upon completion of procedural 
formalities, he was awarded the major penalty of “Reduction to lowest stage in present time pay scale 
for three years” vide this office order No.26276 dated 23-10-2014(copy enclosed).

Now feeling aggrieved with the above decision, the above named Senior Clerk has 
preferred his departmental appeal for setting aside the penalty awarded to him.

As his appeal is time barred and no solid grounds have been given by the appellant in his 
appeal, therefore, the same may please be rejected.

His history of service is as under for kind perusal please:-- 
Designation D/O/Birth 
with BPS

was

S.# Name D/0
Appointment

Penalties awarded previously

Mr.Muhammad
Latif

Senior Clerk 
(BPS-14).

07-2-1965 19-9-1991 He was awarded the penalty of removal 
from service for his willful absence vide 
this office order No.l3560 dated 
18-9-1999. He filed an appeal before the 
appellate authority(Home Secretary). On 
acceptance of his appeal, the said penalty 
was reduced to the stoppage of one annual 
increment without cumulative effect vide 
Home Deptt; order No.4/22-A-SO(Prs) 
HD/99 dated 17-11-1999.

You^Obediently,

t ' ASSISTANT DIRECTOR(ADMN)
FOR INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS, 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

G,.Anayal Daia/New DRAFT(14-]0-2014)
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i r|1 OFFICE OF THE 

SUPERINTENDENTS^ ' 
district JAIL KOHAT ' -, 

N0 /3 ^>. dt ^3-/<7572014

V.*

Phone & Fax-0922554150
>V*r

To

s
The Superintendent, 
Central Prison Bannu.

£"/Vj-:.*r

CeneraL, . ?

i/
f

offic
iSubject - DISCIPLINARY ACTION. ?<» N
?

PN>S
Memo;

Reference Worthy Inspector/General of Prisons Khyber 
Pakhtunkhwa offiee order No. 3/2-J-91/12640, dated: 14-05-2014 on the 
subject titled above.

It is submitted that the undersigned will proceed to your Jail on 
29-05-2014 at 11:30 AM for conducting inquiry into the matter. Therefore, 
It is requested that all concerned staff may please be directed to join the
proceeding and also produce the relevant record on the day and date fixed 
above.

V •/

4.

L- SUPERINTENDENT, 
DISTRICT JAIL KOHAT

I'f

Endst No:
%

Copy of the above forwarded to the worthy Inspector General of 

Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for information please.
I

dm X V 

SUPERINTENDENT, 
DISTRICT JAIL KOHAT.ir vVK M

/ f

i

ie'

I ^
K; ■ \



Jl : ,:OFFieEOFTHE . \
■. SUPERINTEN:DEN.T VA. ’ 

" DISTRICT JAiL KGHA'C
dt_13/j^/20i4. '

;

No

Phone & Fax-0922554i50

To
f'SISGNSs

f£NT \I
*“V, ' ,-iThe Superintendent, 

Central Prison Bannu. i.

!
OfficeK.. f

Subject:- DISCIPLINARY ACTION.

'f3rMemo;
Reference Worthy Inspept^r General of Prisons Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa office order No. 3/2-J^l/12640, dated: 14-05-2014 on the 

subject titled above.

It is submitted that the undersigned will proceed to your Jail 
29-05-2014 at 11:30 AM for conducting inquiry into the matter. Therefore, 
it is requested that all concerned staff may please be directed to Join the 

proceeding and also produce the relevant record on the day and date fixed 
above.

on

SUPERINTENDENT, 
DISTRICT JAIL KOHAT.

x;

EndstNo: 1.3 LfS

Copy of the above forwarded to the worthy Inspect^ 

Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa for information please, (i
eneral of

t:!
" <'**

SUPERINTENDENT, 
DISTRICT JAIL KOHAT.

;

vtlii
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OFFICE OF rr.£ /V\t
I

5
SUPERINTB[;:cyiN'~,<r T

iII.' 3

DISTRICT JAIL-^^:QriAr 

,̂ 14.
Piione 3d Fax-092:;^iS41 SO

I .I
t i

J■

I
iJi"-

?]S'
. >V"

;-■ •/
/

I’he Aii'^eiior General ol'
Khybcr Takhtiuikhwa P: shnivar.I:.v

'' ‘

[9I;:
[:>•
r-f

\
\

DISCIPLINARY ACTION. \

ilol'ei'Ci I'X: inspectoi' Genera! of Prisons order No.3/2-J-9i/126 iO Dated 

ndersigncd proceeded to Ceiural Pi Ison Bannu and : 

iiito iiie rnaUer. i he undersigned 

i'eeord and ci-oss-exainined 

rr ■ .(u-k, UiCir siatenienis wiiich are annexed as iodoo’;-

:o;i;n;:iee aI
i ' > ■':vestigated into li',. 

t:tc Ibaowing ofOcers/ofu
i ci ',•• i<AO th oais tnd

'>;a: era r ero: --- AnadiCkl as ajinexer: rS, 

As;! Ali Shah---------—

j

Acting !)epuiy/Assisiani Superintender;

Attached as annexure-A 

Auadied as anncxia e-A. 

-A'lr-dicd as annexiire-d.

-> i Senioi' dcii: Muhairimad Latif-.......

' '-0|g' ci Itoznanacha--

■ - d're^^ A' i^ay Roi!----

d'cdian---------
lec as annexnre- iI'

I

-A .ia.dted as anI ncxere-
;'c y of wardo A ; ud Yaqoob--------Auacitcci•; /-i; as annexure-e,:.

■ tNC;S:->

asdersigned canae to know thei thenewere irregular v/i;h,; 

oi ward'^o, iianieiy V^Aseew Akrana and Ahn:; 

vtignatio;-) on 22/01/2014 ccig- O' 

as above but his pay undei' die rde

C.'f
pa ’r acjoob. Wni 

oznamcha is aiia.Aed as 

was not stoppeo by the

;

tenceree n;s J oo c :>
* X

s
Sir/ )i derii I*rr which he was served with explanaLiwi notice vide Si.r 

Iv;.) dated 16/04/20]4. Follov/i
-a i'r rneent

OJ.'cf Ac ), ag Cir orders the Senior Cierk
rc'C. x-rc-cl ii;- oay or die Vvarder AAseena Akr aiia dw lune of 

>tdhs oi Jnnuaiy and.February and

oN.S. de-A;'- ori

r
ciepositeu /le same on oh: 

r,e/crnmenl treasuo'/ccv; annexed as A.

a i: tr ; : / 0. j
:a;rr 'AOd/rt).'S

C: e
a

SimicAv ri an r Abid Yaqoob absented hin self f ona liaternment 

pay was stopped at luiernmeu! Center DonYl

a V c . ; A'' id
or: / W^//201 .i!u; /mrooic 13 and



"f I
lor Central Prison.Barmu on 2/12/2013 in his absentia and nei

reiiorted arrivi,! at C.P.Bdnnu on 23/12/2014. The senior Clerk.draw tlio nay of

months collectivelv i^ariuding

he fA'as relicwd

irder Abid Yaqoob® C.P. Banhu fbr.sevent;v-: '«V
period of his duty at Internment Center Koliat in which he was tot'a-iy.absent

duty vviihoLit the sanction of the competent authority. The soui'ce pay of

immdcrT

!t:v(

from tiie
“C’ which is fulaqoob is attached as

attached as annexure “IE” as abo^m, Furtherthe Senic 

. ..tei'ina the nsain gate and entrusted with trie job which is no; related^.^

rvardei' Ahici \/ annexui'e y ■;t!i

foeil: is• i11ASth pcO OP:

foa.root O'j’o

lo mm i.e,. supervision ot class IV staff.

1
i

11 i..- k' 'A m n u'- a (! • v t i ons: *

B I

rJ !i aiemenis given by the oihcers/oliicials aitcl cpammmg 

the undersigned came to the iollov\'ing'conclusion and pic>poses 

sommendations in the best interest of liie jail admmisiraPop:- 

Tliat Nvarder Abid Yaqoob remains continuously absent from

Cl -..sal of tiiC staI
m ciompu reauticsM

oiic’A ioa le-i

Ti j ouiv a.nc;1 i

:

laree and lie also received his pay irregularly for sever, months 

awarded major penalty along v^■ilh recovei7 of se''

he f. still
'C;': monthstin-eh rs, he nay be V

i
psA' ,is.p'p mm.

/
lat concerned Semor Clerk Muhammad Lniif was allotted'm.: tOity ot;

1|
i' I

irregularly draw the pay of the siatt which shows 

thus he has violated Rule No. 15,16-and 23 of GFR. Bui n. ;te has

•ed the amount fro'n- one warder Wascc.r: .'Akram

negiigcnceI’aV' iricht'.i'ae whoi'

I; Ci. ; .ar;r

• r pi blunder and reco'/eit IT li
into Government treasury ps mentioned above but snegular 

to the tune of R.s,i 17294^ is stih pending to the wnno 

Yr.e..n:b tor winch the Senior Clerk isnriainly responsible as he draw tin; pay ot

7! of

i -Ia |,otyCn.
I t fs. wpi yioi'.va:1 I-
IV

I
lear violation of Rule ;I: I .Kohtr. m District Bannu which isI • ; 'ns

Rules read with rules quoted above. The case is that of only leeover)

lerk Muhannnaci [..a.i-' may

/
:A

f-'•..the: Yaqo'ob , tlierefore, the Senior v.

DC transferred cci riJ.mmsli'ativc g:a

>'• !

’• /U A ...i.ruior penalty ain.i

tricre is ah’eady mistrust between Superintendent aiv:! clerk 

that, the clerk concerned may effkiently pci'form his dmv iP any

1DC : .-0.1 he : • V

otner pni as

cr:'i -ernec. sC'

X 'ison Bannu mas jihp-.iye be ordei'cd to ic .: y-. w '.ne • 

17294/- iVorn concerned waixlcr .'mad Yaqoob tlirCKa 

VCtam.TPid L.atif or directly and cpp)Osii dte same into i,;

. X fiu.endenl Centisil o!J

;\ ' iCY: o:a;
■ -■ ..A I pr-\ CV J..

I ..:!'V
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. (SV/NCLIJSK;N:-i

v'o/officials :ross-crusal of-tire Statement ■ of ofik 

annexed above and piercing ihrougji record; the uiri'/isigned 

io the conclusion that Senior Clerk Muhammad Latif was assignee dieoiuty 

1 under the rule 947PPR and ail the .®;|guLdnrty|tWphc^^ in' the. - 

mentioned warders dme da^ne|hgence:'0Qh"his\i4a^^^^ 

ob s habitual of being absent from the dut>' and is-tota!!y dis rUo'esied 

in ihe ailotted duties and amount of Rs.l 17294/- is outstanding agains. ifnraor 

U:v :-crind in '.vhich he has not performed his duty. And rest ot

• Foo'u thorougi rS
I-

unaiion as0'

/ cam■ t

liranci;

m' '.he ah-.)veW H

I , :-0, ahi

0 not

. -,.;vec; in thu case.1 • ?
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DISTRICT JAR r.ORA'T.
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yOFFICE OF THE 
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA^ESHAWAR
091-9213445091-9210334, 9210406

173^0No. /. j

Dated ,r - 6 -7 .Pakhtunkhwa

,■ J

IMMEDIATE/REGISTERED
To

-r.

The Superintendent, 
Central Prison Bannu.

Subject:- SHOW CAUSE NOTICE 
Memo;

Show Cause Notice is sent herewith (in duplicate) for service upon
Mr.Muhammad Latif Senior Clerk. One copy of the show cause notice, duly signed and dated

by him, should be returned to this office in token of its receipt.

INSPECTOR (^NERAL OF PRISONS / 
KHYBERPAMTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

i
ril'

li
j.

I

r., r-fwrr. CrO\ ’AXTTC/V.». '



SHflW CAUSE NOTICE i
I

General of Prisons Khyber Pakhtunkhwa ,as 

d with ruIe-7 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government
k Kifayatullah Khan, Inspector 

Competent Authority, under Rule-5(l)(a) rea
you, Mr.Muhammad Latif, Senior Clerk (BPS-14)

record , you "have--..
Servants (E&D) Rules,2011, do hereby serve /'<, ,

that consequent upon the material onposted to Central Prison Bannu
committed the following acts of Commission /Omission specified in Rule-3 of the said rules;-

ssigned the duty of Pay Branch, failed to stop monthly pay m respect of ^

22-1-2014 and drawn his

I

' ■

You were a1. r1 i
warder Waseem Akram who tendered his resignation

January & February 2014 to the tune Rs.3 8691/- which
on

salary for two months i.e
Jail and amount recovered from him andlater-on detected by Superintendent

challan No.l dated 17-4-2014, the said inegularity admitted,by I
deposited through

you in your statement .
make fraud with your immediate officer and succeeded m

the tune of Rs. 117294/- in respect of warder Abid Yaqoob

! drawal of seven\
■ ♦You11. kI 1

months salary to
pertaining to the period'of District Jail Kohat, who remains continuously absent

d violated Rule-15,16 and 23 of

I 3
'S 0

i
from the duty and sustained huge loss to state

The said irregularity/fraud also admitted by you in your statement.
you appear to be guilty of inefficiency and gross negligence and

have made yourself liable to penalties specified in Rule 4 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government

anI
’I GFR.
■■■'I

•i)

By virtues of the above,i
•1
ii

Servants (E&D) Ruies-2011.
Rules, I am satisfied 

the aforementibned documents /material on record

■rAnd whereas in exercise of powers Rule-5 (l)(a) of the same
A'-
lil that sufficient evidence is available in 

warranting to dispense with further inquiry.

Now , therefore, I,
Pakhtunkhwa Competent Authority, call upon you through this Notice to explain why the major

penalty of “Removal from Service ” should not be imposed upon you.;
Your reply must be received within seven days of receipt of this Notice, failing 

which it will be assumed that you have no defence and in that case ex-parte action shall be taken

1ft
Kifayatullah Khan, Inspector General of Prisons Khyber

M‘■'.SimIu
%■

■Ir
It: against you.

A
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS, 

KHYBER PAKHTUNfoWA PESHAWA
0
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OFFICE OF THE 
SUPERINTENDENT /

's

^ . ■

WW' CENTRAL PRISON B^NU
■tg^

TELE/FAX: 0928-633327/633326

NO.'/j

/
DATED: / \ /2014IP. ;-v^

r
To ■ o- r.'T

4

The Inspector General of Prisons, j 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar ;

/\ i

V;Ti.

-t!1/
'kTc;; „

CHALLANSubjecl;-
__

Memo;

Enclosed find herewith a photocopy of Challan, No. 46- dated 

03.10.2014, Rs. 1 17146/-(Rupees One Lac Seventeen Thousand One Hundred & 

Forty Six only) (overpayment of pay and allowances) recovered from Ex-Warder 

Abid Yaqboob through National Bank of Pakistan Main Branch Bannu, for 

further disposal please.\! V u

EnchOl

ENT
CENTlikL PRISON BANNU".gh3/ >\ 'llisMim

/

6
\H

10. •

'

i

A*' -M.
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X.. OFFICE OF THE
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS, 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PBSHAWAR.

''17; .1/

I Is Iil IP;
NO.

K'P K *
/ ‘2-v t'L3^ lADATEDi T-w. ORDER

lit-
f;'“

In exercise of powers conferred under Rule-14 of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government
in the Sh©w/ '‘*' ^ ^

■ '.X.;;

Servants(Efficiency & Discipline) Rules 2011, having considered the charges mentioned 

Cause Notice, evidence on record , the explanation of the accused official and affording an opportunity

of personal hearing to the accused , the undersigned being competent authority, hereby award major 

penalty of “Reduction to lowest stage in present time pay scale for three years 

Muhammad Latif Senior Clerk attached to Central Prison Bannu..

” to Mr.

•i

;

INSPECTOR GENERAL (^ PRISONS,
TUNKHWA PESHAWAR.KHYBER P

LENDST;NO. r5

A
Copy of the above is forwarded to

1. The Superintendent, Central Prison Bannu, for information and necessary action. Necessary 

entry shall be made in the Service Book of official concerned under proper attestation.

2. The District Accounts Officer Bannu, for information. ,

INSPECTOR GENERAL (^PRISONS 
KHYBER PAI&TUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

5

a



a
MOM-
NO. SO CPR1S0NS)/6-3/HD/BC>1 13969/2014/^^01.-111

Dated Peshawar the 23''* December, 2014

Ay..

/-■■I3

The Inspector General of Prisons, 3
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

Peshawar
j H-i.''.'. /; f./j yi ;

&PPFAL AGAINST THE ORDER OF INSPECTOR 
PRISONS PESHAWAR VIDE ORDER NO 3/2/J-91/26276 DATED

/ /
■-,4
4 ........

GENERAL OFSubject:-
iil
III 23/10/2014 4p 4

Dear Sir,
directed to enclose herewith a copy of appeal which is self- 

Muhammad Latif Khan, Senior Clerk attached to Central
I am

explanatory filed by Mr.
Prison Bannu for views/comments, enabling this department to proceed further in the

I'
i

matter.
n

ours faithfully,

Se^^^LPfficei^risons)
i-

!'

Enst: No. & date even

Copy forwarded for information to the:

PS to Speciai Secretary Home, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. 
Master File.

1.if

2.
4

Section Officer (Prisons)m
44: ■-•V

IS
t)

Tim ‘4''-im
m 4a

2/
¥

mm.
/If***’

m
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OFFICE OF THE
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS 

KHStBER F^AKHTUNKHWA 

PESHAWAR^
091.921^34,9210406 ^^ 091-9213445

No. O'.':--. . /■
/

//

luDated /-? .

Mr.Samiullah Kh^,
Deputy Superintendent-cum-Superintendent, 
District Jail Kohat.

h '■
■r

DISCIPLINARY ACTIONSubject:-
Memo:

I am directed to forward herewith a copy of letter No.25 dated 18-4-2014 received 

from Superintendent Central Prison Bannu on the captioned subject(self explanatory) for 

information.
1

I am further directed to ask you to proceed to Central Prison Bannu and conduct a 

detailed inquiry into the matter and fix clear cut responsibilities on the shoulder of officer/official at 

fault with specific charges/rules violated in the matter and submit your report within seven days 

positively for further necessary action by this office.
f
i

ASSISTANT^IRECTOR(ADMN)
FOR INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS, 
K^HYBERPAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

ENDST;NO.

Copy of the above is forwarded to the Superintendent, Central Prison Bannu for 

information with reference to his letter referred to above.

^ ASSISTANT DIRECTOR(ADMN)
/FOR INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS, 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

0

I

iii
i:i;i
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MOM-
/

/
NO. so CPRISONS)/6-3AiP/BC-l 1.3969/2014A^OL-III

Dated Peshawar the 13^^ January, 20,15.
■/ '

/-
■.'/

ft;
is. ■■

•Hr-

The Inspector General of Prisons,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Ik f^tspccto^ 125059 'I:

rp 1

Office order no 3/2-j-
fe Officer.ft;

Subject:- DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINS' __________
91/26276 DATED 23/10/2014 PASSED BY THE INSPECTOR
GENERAL OF PRISONS KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

/V"Dear Sir,r
/

I am directed to refer to your letter No. 3/2-J/91/35-WE dated 01/01/201,5
M-

on the subject noted above and to state that personal hearing of Mr. Muhammad Latif 

Senior Clerk has been scheduled on 19/01/2015 at 1100 hours, in the office of 

Secretary Home Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. Therefore the appellant may please 

be informed accordingly.

1

;
!
V

t3urs faithfully j i

i

?^dtAliWazir)
action Officer (Prisons)

K
ft

Enst: No. & date even

Copy forwarded for information to the:

PS to Secretary Home, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
PS to Special Secretary Home, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. 
Master File.

? 1.
■

2.
3.

i

s

r

tr"

m



OFFICE OF THE 
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR 6
^ 091-9210334,9210406 “ " 09>9213446 

No.Estb/O-Staff-Draft/ 1

kDated
To

Tho Superintendent 
Central Prison Bannu.

1-' -
E!:'.
r r 'i!'

.4
Subject; - PRESENTATION AGAINST THE ORDER OF INSPECTOR GENERAL OF 

PRISONS PESHAWAR VIDE ORDER NQ.26276 DATED 23-10-2014ktv: Sir,
r- I am directed to refer to your letter No.6356/WE dated 20-12-2014 on the 

subject and to convey that the appellate authority {Home Secretary) has called the 

appellant (Mr, Muhammad Latif, Senior Clerk) 

hearing.

F:1 ‘

22-01-2015 at 0200 PM for personalon

Please direct the official concerned to 

authority on due date and time positively.
appear before the appellate

:

I
V /'ASSISTAfTT DIRECTOR (ADMN)

... inspector GENERAL OF PRISONS
/u^yeER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Endst; No;.,

Copy of the above is forwarded to the Secretary to Government of Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Home and Tribal Affairs Department Peshawar for information with
reference to telephonic message conveyed by Mr. Nadeem, of Prisons Section of Home
Department on 15-01-2015.

r ASSISTAWTDiRECTOR (ADMN)
FpR INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS 

HYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWARr-.J.
J /■ ,
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,r\

// / eOVERiWENT OF KHVSERPAKHl'UNKHtfA 

HOME, d. TRIBAL AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

NO. SO (PRlS0NS)/$-3/HD/BC-1t3969/2Dt4A^0L.-in
Dated Peshawar the 16^'' February, 2015.

V.-.-/

m i

m
mm

5

To ■i i:x::P.4RrMEf^T \li
The Inspector General of Prisons,
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. Inspector X'.P- i

A. /. O-I i
i-.f;

./irfm.-i Ginger................
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL kQMmTl^E13TPK:EXiRVBKnUMiI: 

91/26276 DATED 23/10/2014 PASSED BY THE INSPECTOR 

GENERAL OF PRISONS KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

4
i

Subject;-

Dear Sir,
I am directed to refer to your letter No, 3/2-J/91/35-WE dated 01/01,'2C15 

rjpi the subject noted above and to state that personal hearing of Mr, Muhammad Latif 

Senior Cierk has been scheduled on 19/02/2015 at 0930 hours, in tne office of 

Secretary Home Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar, Therefore the appellant ,may please 

be informed accordingly.

!

'

at Ali Wazir)
§ction Officer (Prisons)

iV
jC.

i

t-
I

Enst; No. & date even
ti ■

Copy foiwarded for information to the:

1, PS to Secretary Home, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa,
PS to Specie' '■■-■'"etary Home, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa 

3. Master File.
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aO^EEMMP;
l^i

EQM:
r •
/ NO. SO (PRISONSV^-S/HD/BC-n 3969/2014/VOL-ilI

Dated Peshawar the 16‘'' February, 2015.
<

1 ■■
i ■

i- . \ «- -•«—••A, i c.'
ji \ PRISONS R rTom I Omml

The Inspector General of Prisons* / r;; ,.
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar. |

r: ^ > ft tfn P''

- t;:
'Plfi

nFPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE OFFICE ORDER NO 3/2-Jj:
dated 23/10/2014 PASSED BY THE INSPECTOR

e:
Subject:-

91/26276_______________
general of prisons khyber pakhtunkhwa PESHAWAR

i

Dear Sir,
I am directed to refer to your letter No. 3/2-J/91/35-WE dated 01/01/2015 

on the subject noted above and to state that personal hearing of Mr. Muhammad Latif 

Senior Clerk has been scheduled on 19/02/2015 at 0930 hours, in the office of 

Secretary Home Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar. Therefore the appellant may please 

be informed accordingly.

Y 3urs faithfully I

R^at Ali Wazir)
:^tion Officer (Prisons)

Enst: No. & date even#.p* WjW-

Copy forwarded for information to the:

1. PS to Secretary Home, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. ^
2. PS to Special Secretary Home, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.
3. Master File.

Y.

■

!
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?• OFFICE OF THE
INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA plBHAWAR
® 091-9210334,9210406/^^ 091-921.3445

I / E 8 //g
Dated /l

■m

W:■

i-^p;
is

i\
n;k.rr:m No. ■/.

•: '/pal?^ghw\-vf
o X- . — ^ 1 S

MOST IMMEDIATE/BY FAX
To

The Superintendent, 
Central Prison Bannu.KB:. '4my:- ■

tT
F-'

Subject;- DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE OFFICE ORDER N0.3/2-J-
91/26276 DATED 23-10-2014 PASSED BY THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF
PRISONS KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Memo:

I am directed to refer to this office letter No.13721 dated 15-1-2015 on the subject 
and to convey that the appellate authority has fixed a new date i.e 19-2-2015 at 9.30 AM in the^ 

subject cited case, therefore, Mr.Muhammad Latif Senior Clerk attached to your jail may be directed 

qb to appear before the Secretary Home Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar in his office on the date and 

time mentioned above.
“)

ASSISTANT DIRECTOR(ADMN)
FOR INSPECTOR GENERAL OF^ISONS, 
fCHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ^HAWAR.

3 P. /fENDST;NO.

Copy of the above is forwarded to the Secretary to Government of Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa Home & T.As Department Peshawar, for. information with reference to Home 

Department letter referred to above. •Cy

ASSIST^ifNT DIRECTOR(ADMN)
FOR INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS, 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKZHWA PESHAWAR.

G.Ajiayat Data/New M/CToc/ DRAFT(14-10-20i4)

1—
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(iXi/OFFICE OF THE

INSPECTOR GENEf^L OF PRISONS ^ - 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PEWAWAR ^

091-9210334, 9210406

/

091-9213445
No. /.

O - 2^ /.Dated;•
To

The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, 
Home and T. As Department,
Peshawar.

ATTENTION
SECTION OFFICER(PRISONS)

4
■

Subject:- DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL AGAINST THE OFFICE ORDER N0.3/2-J-
91/26276 DATED 23-10-2014 PASSED BY THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF
PRISONS KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Sir,

I am directed to refer to Home Department letter No,SO(Prisons)/8-3/HD/BC-

] i3969/2014/Vol-in dated 16-2-2015 and this office endst;No.3849 dated^l7-2-2015 on the subject
4^^ ■

and to request you to kindly convey the decision on the departmentalpn respect of Mr.Muhammad 

Latif, Senior Clerk, if arrived at please.

Yours Obediently,

-•^2 I(// '
ASSISTA^^^RECTOR(ADMN)

FOR INSPECTOR GENERAL OF PRISONS, 
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR 1ly a ^

0^-. 2

\

G,Anayat Daia/New My Sod DRAFT( 14-10-2014)
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/
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aoVEMMENT 0¥ khYbe5,fak:htunkmWa 

HOME d TRIBAL AFFAIHSJEFARIMIil..^/
/ s—

4 Pi<;y.!
i

4-
OFFICE O R D E R i' ^'

124421 y.i 1.?;

■I%
........■•••4Aiimn .... -•• •••

NO. SO CPRiS0NS)/6-3/HD/fiC-ii3969/2014/VOL-iii: TheXmnpetent '^Affiority is

pleased to dismiss the appeal of Mr. Muhammad Latif, Sr. Clerk after perusal of 

the relevant record and providing opportunity of personal hearing to the appellant 

being not supported by legal circumstances.

•v.'iifc'

Sd

Secretary Home

Dated the 12*'‘ March, 2015, Peshawar.

!

SECTipN OFFICER (PRISONS) 
GOVT OF TOYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

NO. SO (P^USQNS)/6-8/HD/BC-113969/20^4/^^0L-III: - Dated the 12“’ March, 2015, Peshawar.

A c^y is forwarded for inforrn^tiohrand necessary action to: -

1/ Inspector General of^risons, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar, w/r to his 
■ letter No. 3/2 J-91/35-WE dated 01/01/2015.
2. PS to Secretary Home, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa. /
3. PS to Special Secretary Home, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/
4. Official/Officer Concerned. /
5. Master file/Office Order file.

/

SECTION OFl^ER (PRISONS)

\
19 I■ -I-..

% 'S'n ■-.J



OFFICE OF THE
INSPECTOR.GENERAL OF NISONS 

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR.

7
'1^0 t!C

\

NO.

DATED

I
The Superintendent, 
Central Prison Bannu.

;|
i\

Subject:- departmfntai. APPFAT tm
SENIOR CI.FRK RESPECT OF MR.MTIHAMMAD LATIF

Memo:

1 am directed to refer to your letter No.6356-WE dated 20-12-2014 on the subject and to
convey that appeal in respect of above named official regarding setting aside the major penalty of

re uction to lowest stage in present time pay scale for three years has been considered and dismiss by

c ppe ate Authority vide Home Department .order No, SO(Prsisons)/8-3/HD/BC-l 13969/2014/Vol- 

111 dated i2-3-20I5(copy enclosed).
/ Please inform him accordingly. ■'-s'

/

7
assistant/ DIRECTOR(ADMN)

KHYBER PAKhSk“S^bSS»
6

;

i

J

I!■

iI 0;\Anayat Datu/ My Doc/Anayai/OLD DRArT«in-c-



df BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA ^ERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR.
' V.

In Ref; to S. Appeal No. 489/ of 2015.

Muhammad Latif Senior Clerk...Vei'sus...I.G Prisons & others.

REJOINDER ON BEHALF OF THE APPELLANT.

REPLY TO THE PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:-

i) Incorrect. The appellant has a good case arguable and is sanguine of its 

success while having proper cause of action.

Incorrect. The appeal is competent and maintainable and has never 

been filed on malafide intention rather it has filed on bonafide 

intention.

iii) Incorrect. No rule of estopple is attracted in the instant appeal

iv) Incorrect: The Appellant has proper locus-standi while filing the instant 

appeal.

v) incorrect. All the necessary parties have been arrayed as parties 

therein.

vi) Incorrect. The Appeal in hand is well within time.

FACTS

1) Incorrect. Reply to Para-1 is ambiguous and misconceived. The appellant 

being highly eligible, having put more than two decades of spotless services 

has never committed any irregularity or illegality. As for as the document 

annexure-A with the comments/reply is concerned, it is a mere statement 

of the complainant having nothing to support and no such 

complaints/documents have been appended thereto.

2) Incorrect. The respondents have departed from the legal issue and have 

assumed the role of interpreter/analyst and have given misconceived reply 

having no overlapping status on the plea of the appellant.



3) Incorrect. It is not aJame excuse-whfereas the illegality and incurable 

irregularity is floating on the surface of the record and the appellant has 

never been treated in accordance with law.

4) Incorrect. As explained in Para-3 above.

5) Incorrect. The departmental representation has never been considered 

legally and except to file the appeal with a single stroke of pen no legal 

reply has been given. Neither the departmental appeal has ever been given 

any legal weight nor has a chance of personal hearing ever been bestowed 

in order to unearth the actual facts.

6) Incorrect. The plea of the appellant is legally very transparent and 

appealable to the prudent mind.

GROUNDS,

a) Incorrect. The departmental representation has never been considered 

legally and except to file the appeal with a single stroke of pen no legal 

reply has been given. The departmental appeal has never been given 

any legal weight.

b) As explained in the preceding Paras, the reply to Para-b is ambiguous, 

misconceived and denied. The major punishment on such malicious, 

vexatious, and frivolous grounds is against the canon of law and is liable 

to be set-aside.

c) Incorrect. Neither a single penny is embezzled or misappropriated nor 

any fraud either committed of detected and no loss of a single penny 

has ever been sustained to government exchequer in the instant case at 

the hands of the appellant. The replying respondents have exaggerated 

the allegations over allegations which have no overlapping status on the 

evidence so furnished or demanded by the appellant as law shall follow 

its own course. The record of both the Jails regarding the transfer of the 

official concerned if kept in juxtaposition; it will automatically eliminate 
the allegation leveled against the petitioner/^/3^^^'^ ■

d) Incorrect. As explained in Para-a above.

e) Incorrect. The appellant has never been associated in the so-called 

inquiry nor has the appellant ever been given a chance of cross- 

examining the PWs.

■J



. 'V ■

* * -V

y
f) Incorrect. As explained in Para-e above. It is further added that no 

statement of the PWs' in presence of the appellant have been recorded 

oath and the appellant has never been given a chance of cross 

examination and thus no credibility could be relied upon which has

on

no
value in the eyes of law.

V..

g) Incorrect. That the respondent No. 2 while passing the impugned order 

has never bothered to requisite the service file/record of the appellant and 

at least should see the length of spot-less services for about 23/24 years, 

rendered by the appellant. No chance of personal hearing which is 

mandatory one, has ever been given to the appellant either by the 

respondent No. 2 prior to the original impugned order was passed lior by 

the respondent No. 1 before passing the final impugned order and in such 

a circumstances both the impugned orders having no value in the eyes of 

law which are liable to be set-aside.

h) Incorrect. As explained in Para-f& g above.

i) Incorrect. As explained in the preceding Paras, the reply to Para-i is 

ambiguous, misconceived and denied. The major punishment on such 

malicious, vexatious, and frivolous grounds is unlawful, without lawful 

authority, against the law on the subject and against the fundamental 

rights of the appellant guaranteed by the constitution and is liable to be 

set-aside.

j) Legal.

It is therefore humbly prayed that the comments submitted by the 

respondents be set at naught and the appeal of the appellant may
I

graciously be accepted by redressing htf grievances as prayed fpf in the 

appeal.
V

APPELLANT.
4^

\J
Through

Muhammad Usman Khan 

Turlandi
Advocate Peshawar.

6/^6 t
d.Dated:



^ i'-

BEFORE THE KPKSER VICE TRIBUNAL PESHA WAR.

• i In Ref; to Appeal No. 489/ of 2015.

Muhammad Latif Senior Clerk.....Versus LG Prisons & others.

AFFIDAVIT.

I, Muhammad Latif R/0 Village Kakki (Bannu) working 

and posted as Senior Clerk (BPS-14) at Central Prison Bannu, do 

hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that contents of the 

accompanying rejoinder on behalf of the appellant are true and correct 

to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been kept 
secret or concealed therein.

. 'A

DEPONENTIDENTIFIED BY:

Muhammad Usman 
Turlandi
Advocate Peshawar.


